

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S Nikolaj Plads 6 DK-1007 Copenhagen K

Date: November 21. 2012
Issuer: SmartGuy Group A/S
Contact: Nicolai Kærgaard, CEO
Number of pages: 1 page (including this page)

Announcement no. 35 / 2012

Large shareholding announcement pursuant to section 29

Pursuant to Section 29 of the Securities Trading Act, SmartGuy Group A/S ('The Company') has been informed of the following large shareholding change as a result of the capital increase in SmartGuy Group A/S.

NK Invest ApS, CVR-nr. 25 16 64 26 (controlled by Nicolai Kærgaard), owns less than 33,3% of the voting rights and share capital of the company following the capital increase dated November 21. 2012.

Questions regarding this announcement may be addressed to Nicolai Kærgaard, CEO, on mobile tel.: +45 26 22 99 11.

SmartGuy Group A/S

Bødkervej 5 DK-4450 Jyderup, Denmark